

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0835 Version: 1 Name: Housing Commission FY15 Board Meeting

Calendar

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

File created: 5/21/2014 In control: Housing Commission

On agenda: 5/21/2014 Final action: 5/21/2014

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Resolution to Adopt the FY 15 Housing Commission Calendar

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FY 2015 AAHC Board Calendar.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2014	1	Housing Commission	Approved by the Commission	Pass

Resolution to Adopt the FY 15 Housing Commission Calendar

The Housing Commission's fiscal year begins July 1st and ends June 30th of each year; and the Commission meets monthly to discuss Agency business. Attached is the proposed meeting schedule for the Ann Arbor Housing Commission Board Calendar for FY 15 (July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015).

Jennifer Hall, Executive Director Ann Arbor Housing Commission

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission's fiscal year begins July 1st and ends June 30th of each year; and

WHEREAS, the Commission meets monthly to discuss Agency business; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ann Arbor Housing Commission Calendar for FY 15 (July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015) is adopted.